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YONGGU/

Connector / M series

HME6 500V

16A

Specification/standard

HSE / 17

Specification
H3E

Authentication

IAIE

IEC 61984
IEC 60664-1

IEC 61373

(e

BT

Number of contacts

6

i35 |IEC61984 RYENEEB &
Rated voltage according to [EC61984

BEEBT

Rated current
MEBE

Rated voltage
Huizes [

Insulation resistance
EERKPEBE

Rated impulse voltage
SRIEE

Pollution degree
ik}

Material

mEEE

Limiting temperatures
FEMAER

Flame retardant grade
i

16A
500V
=10"0

6kV

BEHA PC

Flame retardant PC
-40°C~ +125°C

EN45545-2:R22/R23  UL94-VO

¥

Material

RELE
Surface treatment
HERhEs[E
Contact resistance
S EERE

Crimp terminal

2
mm-

AWG

MeE
Copper alloy

TE/E
Gold/Silver plated
< 1mQ

0.14-4mm’

26-12

Current carrying capacity

BIAHEES

BRI RAH NS ESE AR R E IR R
HEETBEIATNESEET, AREFRRSREMETERE
#HFNMER. Mist7AEZME DIN EN 60512-5,

The current carrying capacity of the connector is limited by the thermal
load capacity of the contact and insulating parts. Under the condition that the
derating curve does not exceed the maximum allowable temperature, the limited
display current uniformly and continuously passes through each contact of the
connector. The I.esLAmeLhod refers to DIN EN 605812-5.
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FERE (°C)

(@ 24B 4553 6 MEHR, SHEER: 25mm’

@ 24B 4 6 NMER, SEHER: 1L.5mm’

Ambient temperature ('C)

D248 shell with 6 modules, conductor cross section

@248 shell with 6 modules, conductor cross section :

2. 5mm?
1. 5mm?
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@ EIE(KR /M &% Connector / M series

YONGG&U/

HME6 500V 16A

Specification Order number

1= 0

RS

EEfIE RS &4 (mm)

AREEE
TERMITN

Crimp terminal, crimp contacts
need to be ordered separately

RIES

/ ; HDC-HMEB-MC
A
A
W o AL HDC-HMES-FC
2t 37
"

Conductor section

Description

SLEER
(mm?)
Contact Pairs
0.14-0.37
e a5
Gold plated
0.75-1.0
1505
- ——————]
2.5
4.0
0,14-0.37
IR
Silver plated 03
0.75-1.0
1:®
———
——ee - - 2‘5
4.0

DiES

Male

112012000427

S
Female

112022000638

Order number
rTiE O

1

2%t
Male
114020501613

114020501612
114020501610
114020501620
114020501618
114020501619
114020501621
114020501622
114020501624
114020501576
114020501560

114020501552

LT

B

emale
114021001576
114021001577
114021001582
114021001591
114021001590
114021001581
114021001592
114021001593
114021001595
114021001550
114021001533

114021001525

*EZHFLIFER 1827, EETREN 180 -2, RS TRIFN 179 ] -2

35.8

==
§ 95 15—
==
22 1
Wire gauge Stripping length
55 FIEKE
0.5mnt’ AWG20 7.5mm
0.75mm’ AWG18 7.5mm
1mm? AWG18 7.5mm
1.5mm?* AWG16 7.5mm
2.5mm* AWG14 7.5mm
4mm’ AWG12 7.5mm
0.14-0.37mm’ AWG26-22 7.5mm
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Contacts withdrawing tool

0 EEMIF Heavy duty accessories B THE

YONGGU/

Number Series Scope of application Specification

- I ) EIJ

HDC-HD & 51 iR £t 28

HDC-HD series contacts 10A 2%t HDC-HD-CX 113030400143 m)l| - £RPA
retractor 10A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
: - —
10A &5 HDC-HD-CX 113030400143 a1l - 48FH

10A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang

HDC-HE & %IiB 23

HDCEHE Series cantacts 16A 225t HDC-HE-CX 113030400142 mjl| - 8B
retractor 16A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
16A B+ HDC-HE-CX 113030400142 - 4RBH
16A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
2
16A A HDC-HE-CX/P 113030400146 - £8FH
e_ 16A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
16A &5t HDC-HE-CX/P 113030400146 ma)lI| - £8FA
16A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HMC Z&FI3E
HDC-HMC series contacts 40A N5t HDC-HC-CX 113030400144 /)i - 68
retractor 40A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
e —
40A B 5t HDC-HC-CX 113030400144 )| - 8B
40A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
3
40A At HDC-HC-CX/P 113030400148 m)l| - «8PR
- A0A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
40A 5t HDC-HC-CX/P 113030400148 )il - 880
40N female contactse Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HDsub & 5I|iB e - ;
HDC-HDsub series contacts SA RE HRE-RSUAZ-EX ItE020400145 f|| i ’%B.B
retractor 5A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
. | —
5A Bt HDC-DSUBY-CX 113030400145 7o)l - £8P
5A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HM200 % 51)iE $t 28
HDC=HM200 series contacts 200A %t HDC-HM200-CX 112980003652 @JII = ﬁﬁﬂ
retractor 200A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
; U —
200A &5t HDC-HM200-CX 112980003652 m)l| - £8PA
200A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HM2C100 & 7%1B
HDC-HM2C100 series contacts 100A 225t HDC-HM2C100-CX 112980003651 il - 268
retractor 100A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang -
6 -——-_:L_‘;i_ %
100A 5t HDC-HM2C100-CX 112980003651 mjl| - 48P i

100A female contacts

Sichuan-mianyang

179




3 4

’ -
@ Eﬁﬂﬁﬁ: Heavy duty accessories

E#TH

YONGGUI
Number Series
5A/10A
L =
16A/40A

2 (e —
X b

TOA/350A

-

650A

Crimpin

0.34-4mm’

0.34-10mm*

6-120mm’

#7155 Code
531030600074
531030600075
531030600076
531030600077
531030600078
531030600079
531030600066
531030600067

531030600068

150-240mm*

4719 Code

531030600069

531030600070

531030600071

wire diameter

Specification Order number

ITHES
M22520/1-01(DMC) 531030600020
KNIPEX P95 [ 2851 (97 52 65) 531030600052
KNIPEX Four spindleCrimping pliers (97 52 63)
EK60/22L 531030600010

EREE £ T2 Matching crimping tooling

2 Name &+ remarks

EK60/22 7577/ & £ 18 6mm®

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 6mm*

EK60/22 757545 s B % 10mm’

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 10mm?

EK60/22 7555 S ERE 16mm’ ?,’

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 16mm*

EK60/22 7 S [EH 25mm® s’

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 25mm*

EKB0/22 7575 = [E1E 35mm*

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 35mm*

EK60/22 7575 5 . [E 42 60mm’

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 50mm?®

EK60/22 7575 5 S [E 18 70mm?

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 7Omm?

EK60/22 7w S [EHE 95mm’®

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 95mm?

EKB0/22 7575 7 a2 [E4E 120mm’

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 120mm?
EK120/42L 531030600100

FRE[E#E T 3 Matching crimping tooling

2 H Name

&% remarks

?.
L

EK120/42 755 7 S [E4E 150mm’
EK120/42 Hexagonal point pressing die 150mm®

EK120/42 7575 s E1& 185mm’
EK120/42 Hexagonal point pressing die 185mm?

EK120/42 7575 /5 S EAE 240mm?’
EK120/42 Hexagonal point pressing die 240mm*
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